TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Robinson Ransbottom Pottery Company		12/29/2005	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Robinson Ransbottom Pottery Company LLC
Street Address:	Terminal Tower, Ste 2900, 50 Public Square
City:	Cleveland
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44114
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2144733	
Registration Number:	2639361	ROBINSON RANSBOTTOM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)863-7496

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3128637194

Email: sonya.szot@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Sonya Szot

Address Line 1: 55 E. Monroe Street Suite 3700 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5286.002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sonya Szot
Signature:	/Sonya Szot/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003228 FRAME: 0897

900039977

Date:	01/17/2006
Total Attachments: 12	
source=Robinson#page1.tif	
source=Robinson#page2.tif	
source=Robinson#page3.tif	
source=Robinson#page4.tif	
source=Robinson#page5.tif	
source=Robinson#page6.tif	
source=Robinson#page7.tif	
source=Robinson#page8.tif	
source=Robinson#page9.tif	
source=Robinson#page10.tif	
source=Robinson#page11.tif	
source=Robinson#page12.tif	



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"ROBINSON-RANSBOTTOM POTTERY COMPANY", A OHIO CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "ROBINSON RANSBOTTOM POTTERY COMPANY LLC"

UNDER THE NAME OF "ROBINSON RANSBOTTOM POTTERY COMPANY LLC", A
LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS
OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE
THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2005, AT 1:56 O'CLOCK
P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2005.

4065579 8100M 051071803

Warriet Smith Windson Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4416728

DATE: 12-30-05

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:17 PM 12/29/2005 FILED 01:56 PM 12/29/2005 SRV 051071803 - 4065579 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

ROBINSON-RANSBOTTOM POTTERY COMPANY INTO ROBINSON RANSBOTTOM POTTERY COMPANY LLC

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned limited liability company executes the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Robinson Ransbottom Pottery Company LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and the name of the corporation being merged into this surviving limited liability company is Robinson-Ransbottom Pottery Company, an Ohio corporation.

SECOND: An Agreement of Merger between the parties to the merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the surviving limited liability company and the merging corporation.

THIRD: The merger shall become effective on December 31, 2005.

FOURTH: The executed Agreement of Merger is on file at the principal office of the surviving limited liability company, the address of which is 5545 Third Street, Roseville, Ohio 43777.

FIFTH: The name of the surviving limited liability company shall remain Robinson Ransbottom Pottery Company LLC.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company, on request and without cost, to any member of any constituent limited liability company or shareholder of any constituent corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the surviving limited liability company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person on <u>December 28</u>, 2005.

Robinson Ransbottom Pottery Company LLC

James C. Boldt, Treasurer Authorized Person

{785471:}

TOTAL P.02



DATE: 01/03/2006 DOCUMENT ID 200600301374

DESCRIPTION
MERGER/REGISTERING FOREIGN
LIMITED LIABILITY CO (MRF)

FILING 125.00 EXPED 100.00 PENALTY

CERT

COPY

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

C.T. CORPORATION SYSTEM 17 S. HIGH STREET JADE HINES COLUMBUS, OH 43215

STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, J. Kenneth Blackwell

1590378

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

ROBINSON RANSBOTTOM POTTERY COMPANY LLC

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

MERGER/REGISTERING FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY CO

Document No(s):

200600301374

OF STANFORD OF STA

United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 31st day of December, A.D. 2005.

Ohio Secretary of State



DATE: 01/03/2006 DOCUMENT ID DESCRIPTION 200600301374 MERGED OUT

DESCRIPTION
MERGED OUT OF EXISTENCE (MEX)

FILING .00 EXPED

PENALTY

CERT

COPY

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

C.T. CORPORATION SYSTEM 17 S. HIGH STREET JADE HINES COLUMBUS, OH 43215

STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, J. Kenneth Blackwell

567213

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

ROBINSON-RANSBOTTOM POTTERY COMPANY

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

MERGED OUT OF EXISTENCE

Document No(s):

200600301374

OT THE COLUMN TO THE COLUMN THE C

United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 31st day of December, A.D. 2005.

Quett Cachinell

Ohio Secretary of State



Prescribed by J. Kenneth Blackwell

Ohio Secretary of State

Central Ohio: (614) 466-3910

Toll Free: 1-877-SOS-FILE (1-877-767-3453)

Expedite	this Form: (Select One)
Mail Forn	to one of the Following:
Yes ••• Requ	PO Box 1390 Columbus, OH 43216 ires an additional fee of \$100 ***
ONO	PO Box 1329 Columbus, OH 43216

www.state.oh.us/sos

e-mail: busserv@sos.state.oh.us

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

(For Domestic or Foreign, Profit or Non-Profit)
Filing Fee \$125.00
(154-MER)

In accordance with the requirements of Ohio law, the undersigned corporations, banks, savings banks, savings and loan, limited liability companies, limited partnerships and/or partnerships with limited liability, desiring to effect a merger, set forth the following facts:

	RVIVING ENTITY The name of the entity surviving the merger is:
	Robinson Ransbottom Pottery Company LLC
В.	Name Change: As a result of this merger, the name of the surviving entity has been changed to the following:
	(Complete only if name of surviving entity is changing through the merger)
C.	The surviving entity is a: (Please check the appropriate box and fill in the appropriate blanks
	Domestic (Ohio) For-Profit Corporation, charter number
	Domestic (Ohio) Non-Profit Corporation, charter number
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) Corporation incorporated under the laws of the state/country of and licensed to transact business in the State of Ohio under license number
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) Corporation incorporated under the laws of the state/country of and NOT licensed to transact business in the state of Ohio,
	Domestic (Ohio) Limited Liability Company, with registration number
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) Limited Liability Company organized under the laws of the state/country of and registered to do business in the State of Ohio under registration number
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) Limited Liability Company organized under the laws of the state/country of and NOT registered to do business in the State of Ohio.
	Domestic (Ohio) Limited Partnership, with registration number
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) Limited Partnership organized under the laws of the state/country of and registered to do business in the state of Ohio under registration number

551

Page 1 of 7

Last Revision: May 2002

Foreign (Non-Ohio) Limited Partnership organi and NOT registered to do business in the state	ized under the of Ohia	laws of the state/o	ountry of	
Domestic (Ohio) Partnership having limited		the mariety time	1	
				······································
Foreign (Non-Ohio) Partnership having lim				
and registered to	do business	in the state of Oh	io under registration nu	mber
Foreign (Non-Ohio) Partnership having limited	liability organiz	zed under the laws registered to do be	of the state/country of usiness in the state of Ohi	О.
Foreign (Non-Ohio) Non-Profit incorporation un and licensed to transact business in the state o	nder the laws o of Ohio under ti	f the state/country cense number	of	
Foreign (Non-Ohio) Non-Profit incorporation un and not licensed to transact business in the sta	ider the laws o	f the state/country	of	
General partnership not registered with the	state of Ohio			
ii. MERGING ENTITY The name, charter/license/registration number, type respectively, of which is the entities merging out of all merging entities, please attach a separate sheet ii	existence are	as followsif this i	rporation or organizatio s insufficient space to re	n, eflect
(Please list the Ohio charter, license/registration	no. below)			
Name / charter, license or registration number	State	/Country of Orga	nization Type of En	tity
Robinson-Ransbottom Pottery Company / 56721	13 Ohio		corporation	ì
III. MERGER AGREEMENT ON FILE The name and mailing address of the person or entit agreement of merger upon written request: Robinson Ransbottom Pottery Company LLC			rsons may obtain a cop	y of the
(name)	5545 This		Addresses are NOT accept	
Roseville	ОН	437		able,
(city, village or township)		ate)	(zip code)	
IV. EFFECTIVE DATE OF MERGER This merger is to be effective on: 12/31/2005 after the date of filing; the effective date of the merge specified, the date of filing will be the effective date of	r cannot be e	arlier than the da	ate must be a date on o te of filing, if no date is	r
V. MERGER AUTHORIZED The laws of the state or country under which each color This merger was adopted, approved and authorized by the state under which it is organized, and the personal terms of the state and authorized to do so.	ov each of the	constituent entiti	ies in compliance with t	ne laws stituent

mus	st be completed.)	nk, savings bank, or savings	and loan, then the fo	llowing information
(a.)	The name of the Foreign National association is	ally/Federally chartered bank,	savings bank, or sa	vings and loan
(b.)	The name(s) of any Trade Name	(s) under which the corporation	on will conduct busin	ess:
(c.)	The location of the main office (no	on-Ohio) shall be:		
	(street address)	NOTE: P.O. E	Box Addresses are NOT	acceptable.
-	(city, township, or village)	(county)	(state)	(zip code)
(d.) ⁻	The principal office location in the	state of Ohio shall be:		
((street address)	NOTE: P.O. B	ox Addresses are NOT a	acceptable.
-	(street address) (city, township, or village)		Ohio	
((city, township, or village)	(county)	Ohio (state)	(zip code)
) } {(e.) T		(county) an office in the state of Ohio	Ohio (state) o, please list none.	(zip code)
(e.) ₹	(city, township, or village) (Please note, if there will not be) The corporation will exercise the fo	(county) an office in the state of Ohi bllowing purpose(s) in the stat f the business to be conducte	Ohio (state) io, please list none. ie of Ohio: ed; a general clause	(zip code)) is not sufficient)
(e.) T	(city, township, or village) [Please note, if there will not be The corporation will exercise the for [Please provide a brief summary or	(county) an office in the state of Ohi bllowing purpose(s) in the stat f the business to be conducte Company d liability company, the follow	Ohio (state) io, please list none. ie of Ohio: id; a general clause i	(zip code)) is not sufficient)
(fe.) Toreign fithe	(city, township, or village) [Please note, if there will not be The corporation will exercise the for Please provide a brief summary or gn Qualifying Limited Liability Corporation or content of the corporation of the cor	(county) an office in the state of Ohi bllowing purpose(s) in the stat f the business to be conducte Company d liability company, the follow	Ohio (state) io, please list none. ie of Ohio: id; a general clause i	(zip code)) is not sufficient)
oreign The	(city, township, or village) (Please note, if there will not be The corporation will exercise the for (Please provide a brief summary or gn Qualifying Limited Liability Corporation (Corporation) (Please provide a brief summary or (Please note, if there will not be (Please note, if the interest note) (Please no	(county) an office in the state of Ohi bllowing purpose(s) in the stat f the business to be conducte Company Id liability company, the follow mpany in its state of organizat propany LLC	Ohio (state) to, please list none. te of Ohio: ad; a general clause of the control of the contr	(zip code)) is not sufficient) t be completed.

8.

	5545 Third Street			
	(street address)	NOTE: P.O.	Box Addresses are NO	T acceptable.
	Roseville		Ohio	
	(city, township, or village)		(state)	43777 (zip code
(if	preign Qualifying Limited Partnership the qualifying entity is a foreign limited in the name of the limited partnership is	partnership, the following	information must be	e completed).
(b.) The limited partnership was formed or	7		
(c.)) The address of the office of the limited	d partnership in its state/o	country of organizati	on is:
	(street address)	NOTE: P.O. E	Box Addresses are NOT	acceptable.
	(city, township, or village)	(county)	(444-)	
<i>(</i>	The limited partnership's principal offic		(state)	(zip code)
	(street address)		ox Addresses are NOT	acceptable.
	(city, township, or village)	(county)	(state)	(zip code)
e.)	The names and business or residence follows:	addresses of the Genera	l partners of the par	tnership are as
	Name	Address		
	Name	Address		
-	Name ent space to cover this item, please attach a separ		rtners and their respectiv	re addresses)
ficie		rate sheet listing the general pa	or racidanas addas	
f.)	ent space to cover this item, please attach a separ The address of the office where a list of	rate sheet listing the general pa the names and business ital contributions is to be	or racidanas addas	sses of the

The limited partnership hereby certifies that it shall maintain said records until the registration of the limited partnership in Ohio is canceled or withdrawn.

·	
ection (either item b(l) or b(2)):	and the second section of the second section is a second section of the section of the second section of the
al office in Ohio is:	
NOTE: P.O. Box Addresses are NO	T acceptable,
, Ohio	
(zip c	ode)
ffice in Ohio, then items b2 must be	completed)
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
NOTE: P.O. Box Addresses are NOT	acceptable.
	,
(state)	(zip code
	(zip code
(state)	(zip code
(state)	(zip code
(state) or service of process in Ohio is as follo	(zip code
(state) or service of process in Ohio is as follo	(zip code
(state) or service of process in Ohio is as follo NOTE: P.O. Box Addresses are NOT.	(zip code
	ection (either item b(f) or b(2)): al office in Ohio is: NOTE: P.O. Box Addresses are NO , Ohio (zip office in Ohio, then items b2 must be al office (Non-Ohio):

Last Revision: May 2002

The undersigned constituent entities have caused this certificate of merger to be signed by its duly authorized officers, partners and representatives on the date(s) stated below.

Robinson-Ransbottom Pottery Company	Robinson Ransbottom Pottery Company LLC
(Exact name of entity)	(Exact name of entity)
By: Jun Ju	By: Muez C- Kirdet
KS: Assis ant Secretary	Its: Treasylrer
Date: 12-28-2005	Date: 12-28-2005
(Exact name of entity)	(Exact name of entity)
Ву:	Ву:
its:	Its:
Date:	Date:
(Exact name of entity)	(Exact name of entity)
Ву:	Ву:
lts:	Its:
Date:	Date:
(Exact name of entity)	(Exact name of entity)
Ву:	**
its:	
Date:	Date:
(Exact name of entity)	(Exact name of entity)
Зу:	• •
ts:	
Date:	Its:

Annex A

<u>Trademarks</u>

Reg. No.	Mark	Filing Date	Issued	Owner
2144733	CROWN DESIGN	Date	3/17/98	Robinson-Ransbottom
2639361	ROBINSON RANSBOTTOM		10/22/02	Pottery Company Robinson-Ransbottom
30278	CROWN DESIGN (Canadian Registration)		1/31/22	Pottery Company Robinson-Ransbottom
76/347,211	ACCU-WELD	12/10/01		Pottery Company Flow Dry Technology
76/315,496	MICRO-GAUGED	9/20/01		Stanhope Products
2,523,383	LIP LOCK		12/25/01	Company LLC Flow Dry Technology
2,592,399	FLOW DRY		7/9/02	Ltd Flow Dry Technology
1,840,180	SP AND DESIGN		6/21/94	Ltd Stanhope Products Company LLC

Patents

Patent No.	Patent	Issued	Owner
6,474,098	Intermeted	Date	
0,174,020	Integrated condenser-receiver desiccant	11/5/02	Flow Dry
6 205 074	bag and associated filter cap		Technology Ltd
6,395,074	Desiccant bag with integrated filter and	5/28/02	Flow Dry
	method of making same	3/20/02	
6,155,072	Snap on desiccant bag	10/210	Technology Ltd
		12/5/00	Flow Dry
6,083,305	Span on decise and		Technology Ltd
0,000,000	Snap on desiccant bag	7/4/00	Flow Dry
6,083,303			Technology Ltd
0,003,303	Snap on desiccant bag	7/4/00	Flow Dry
2014 186		,, 00	
5,914,456	Adsorbent packet for air conditioning	6/22/99	Technology Ltd
	accumulators	0/44/99	Flow Dry
5,837,039			Technology Ltd
	Adsorbent packet for air conditioning accumulators	11/17/98	Flow Dry
			Technology Ltd

Page 1

5,814,136	Desiccant container	9/29/98	Flow Dry
5 716 422			Technology Ltd
5,716,432	Desiccant container	2/14/98	Flow Dry
5.605.005			Technology Ltd
5,685,087	Fluid flow adsorbent container	11/11/97	Flow Dry
5.560.01.6			Technology Ltd
5,569,316	Desiccant container having mount for	10/29/96	Flow Dry
	canister tube and inner wall extension		Technology Ltd
	portion		and the state of t
5,540,348	Desiccant container having curved cap	7/30/96	Flow Dry
	member	1,50,50	Technology Ltd
5,529,203	Desiccant container having cap retaining	6/25/96	Flow Dry
	nib segments	0/23/30	Technology Ltd
5,522,204	Desiceant container	6/4/96	Flow Dry
		0/4/20	Technology Ltd
5,022,902	Adsorbent package that is resistant to high	6/11/91	Flow Dry
	temperature	0/11/51	Technology Ltd
6,616,737	Desiccant Cartridge Retention Device	9/9/03	
		213103	Flow Dry
6,623,549	Dye Wafer Retention In A Desiccant	9/23/03	Technology Ltd
	Container	9/23/03	Flow Dry
6,692,556	Desiccant Cartridge With Elongated Center	2/17/04	Technology Ltd
	Tube	2/17/04	Flow Dry
			Technology Ltd

Copyrights

	Reg. No.	Title	Issued	Owner	
Į	TXu-607-607	Auto	Date		
	1714-007-007	Autogauger program		Stanhope Products	
ł				Company LLC	

Page 2